Linear Position Technology
Draw Wire Mechanics with Encoder or Analog Sensor
B38  B1027	 Turck Inc.
Electrical Characteristics (Digital Output):
The electrical characteristics of the draw wire
encoder assembly may be found in the data
sheets of the encoder selected.
Draw Wire Encoder DW70

B40  B1027	 Turck Inc.
Draw Wire Encoder DW70
Part Number Key:  DW70 with Encoder
Available resolution, drum circumference: 125 mm
Encoder PPR 125 1250 2500
PQ* pulse/revolution 500 5000 10000
Pulses/mm 4 40 80
Resolution [mm] 0.25 0.025 0.0125
*PQ = Post Quadrature
Part Number Key:  DW70 with Analog Sensor
Standard resolutions for draw wire with absolute
encoder RM-46 or RM-47 CANopen, drum
circumference 125 mm
Absolute encoder RM-46 RM-47 CANopen
Pulses/resolution 4096/12 bit 4096, programmable
via the bus/12bit
Pulses/mm 32.8 32.8
Resolution (mm) ~ 0.03 ~ 0.03
Recommended standard device:
DW***-04-2H1250-C DW****-46-3C12S12M-C DW***-47-9D32B-CT1M
Draw wire with mounted
encoder typ RI-04 incremental
RI-04Q6C-2H1250-C
Draw wire with mounted
encoder RM-46
RM-46T6S-3C12S12M-CT1M
Draw wire with mounted
encoder RM-47
RM-47T6S-9D32B-CT1M
•	 Push-pull with
inverted signals
•	 Supply voltage 8-30 VDC
•	 Cable radial 2 M
•	 1250 PPR
•	 SSI interface
•	 Supply voltage 10-30 VDC
•	 SSI gray code
•	 Cable tangential 1 M
•	 Resolution 4096 PPR
•	 CANopen interface
•	 Supply voltage 10-30 VDC
•	 Cable tangential 1 M
•	 CANopen encoder
profile V3.2
A Type
DW Draw Wire
B Measuring Range*
250 250 mm Steel Wire
500 500 mm Steel Wire
1250 1250 mm Steel Wire
C Housing
70 50 mm
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
7E 12-30 VDC, 4-20 mA
8C 12-30 VDC, 0-10 V
PA 30 VDC max, 1 kΩ, Potentiometer
E Type of Connection
H1441 Axial 4-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
CA Axial Cable (2 m PVC)
A B C D E
DW 250 - 70 - 7E - H1441
*Other measuring ranges available on request
A Type
DW Draw Wire
B Measuring Range*
250 250 mm Steel Wire
500 500 mm Steel Wire
1250 1250 mm Steel Wire
C Housing
70 50 mm
D Encoder Type
04 RI-04, Incremental
46 RM-46, SSI
47 RM-47, CANopen
E Voltage Supply and Output Type
Dependant on Encoder Selected ¹⁾
A B C D E F G H
DW 250 - 70 - 04 - 2H 1000 - H1181 / Specials
*Other measuring ranges available on request
F Pulse Rate/Resolution